

THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL ANDERSON,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC00-59

And

CATHY ANDERSON,

Respondent,

/

ON REVIEW FROM CONFLICT CERTIFIED
BY THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF

Thomas D. Casper, Esquire
FBN: 107424
One Urban Centre, Suite 750
4830 West Kennedy Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33609
(813)286-4300
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE 1

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 2

STATEMENT OF CASE 3

ISSUES ON APPEAL 5

I. WHETHER THIS COURT’S DECISION IN DANIEL V. DANIEL SHOULD BE LIMITED TO THE FACTS OF THAT CASE, OR BE GIVEN THE BROAD APPLICATION SET FORTH IN THE DECISION OF DeRICO V. WILSON. 5

II. WHETHER MICHAEL, IN HIS POST-JUDGMENT ACTION, PROVED FRAUD ON THE PART OF CATHY WITH RESPECT TO HIS PATERNITY, AND IF SO, WHETHER THE FACTS GIVING RISE TO THE FRAUD WERE KNOWN TO HIM BEFORE ENTRY OF FINAL JUDGMENT. 5

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 6

I. THIS COURT’S DECISION IN DANIEL V. DANIEL SHOULD BE LIMITED TO THOSE CASES WHERE THE ISSUES OF PATERNITY AND CHILD SUPPORT ARE RAISED AT THE TRIAL LEVEL PRIOR TO ENTRY OF FINAL JUDGMENT. 6

ARGUMENT 7

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 13

II. MICHAEL FAILED TO PROVE FRAUD ON THE PART OF CATHY WITH RESPECT TO HIS PATERNITY, WHICH WAS A NECESSARY ELEMENT TO THE POST-JUDGMENT PROCEEDINGS. 13

ARGUMENT 15

CONCLUSION 21

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

Miller v. Cower, 545 So.2d 768 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1989) 15

Canakaris v. Canakaris, 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980) 12

Charter Air Center, Inc. v. Miller, 348 So.2d 614 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1977) cert denied,
354 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 1977) 15

D.F. v. Dept. of Revenue, 736 So.2d 782 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) 9

Daniel v. Daniel, 695 So.2d 1253, (Fla. 1997)5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 17, 18, 20, 21

DeClaire v. Yohanan, 453 So.2d 375 (Fla. 1984) 10, 17

Dept. of Revenue v. Byrd, 710 So.2d 1036 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 9, 15

Dept. of Revenue v. Pough, 723 So.2d 303 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1998) 9

Dept. of Revenue v. Sullivan, 727 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1999) 9

DeRico v. Wilson, 714 So.2d 623 (Fla. 5th DCA, 1998) 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 14, 20, 21

DeVaughn v. Dept. of Revenue, 691 So.2d 11(Fla. 4th DCA) review denied 700
So.2d 684 (Fla. 1997) 15

Johnson v. Johnson, 395 So.2d 640 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981) 18

Lathrop v. Lathrop, 627 So.2d 1317 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1993) 18, 20

Lefler v. Lefler, 722 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998) 9

M.A.F. v. G.L.K., 573 So.2d 862 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991) 21

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary, 594 (5th Edition, 1979) 15

27 Fla. Jur 2d Fraud and Deceit, §7 (1981) 15

Rules

Fla. Fam. L.R. P. 12.540(b) 6, 8, 11, 18

Rule 12.540(b). 8
